

## **Mayoral Decision No. MDC-2023-05** Pursuant to Part VI.1 of the *Municipal Act*, 2001

December 5, 2023

## Decision to shorten the 10-day period for the Mayor to veto an amendment resolution passed by Town Council to the proposed budget

In accordance with Subsection 284.16(4) of the *Municipal Act*, 2001 (the "Act") and Subsection 7(7) of 1. Reg. 530/22, the Mayor has decided as follows:

- 1. The Mayor will not exercise the power to veto under Subsection 284.16(4) of the *Municipal Act*, 2001; and
- 2. This Mayoral Decision provides written notice under Subsection 284.16(4) of the *Municipal Act*, 2001 and Subsection 7(7) of O. Reg. 530/22 to shorten the 10-day period to veto an amendment resolution passed by Town Council to the proposed budget, to the date of this Mayoral Decision.

This Decision takes effect on December 5, 2023.

mant Unt

Margaret Quirk Mayor

